UNUS #06-0232-OT/US; Case #DM6214(V)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
DENNIS IRWIN STEIGER	NAME: Conopco, Inc. d/b/a UNILEVER
CLAUDIA BUGNI	STREET ADDRESS: 700 Sylvan Avenue, C-2
BERND JANSING	CITY; Englewood Cliffs STATE; NJ ZIP: 07632
RICHARD WILLIAM SEYMOUR	
ADRIAN BARCLAY CAROEN	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES [ ] NO [XX]
IAN PETER WHATLEY	150 ( ) 100 (04)
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES [ ] NO [XX]	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: [ ] ASSIGNMENT [ ] SECURITY AGREEMENT [ ] MERG request to show execution date of assignment for second-named con EXECUTION DATE: DEC. 5, 2006; DEC. 20, 2006; DEC. 12, 2006; JAN.	veying party Claudia Bugnl.
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S); 29/269,585	FILED: DECEMBER 4,2006
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLIC	CATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S): 29/269,585	B. PATENT NO.(S)
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [ ] YES [XX] NO	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE UNILEVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, 700 SYLVA	E CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: NN AVENUE - C-2 SOUTH, ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY 07632
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:	1
7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [ ] ENCLOSED [XX] ANY DEFICIENCY OR OVERPAYMENT SHOULD BE CHARGED C	[XX] AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OR CREDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.
8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 12-1155 (Duplicate copy of this	page is attached for payment by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:	_
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IN A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. I FURTHER CERTIFY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.	FORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE
ALAN A. BORNSTEIN, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT(S) REGISTRATION NO. 40,919	19 Feb 2007 DATE
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVE	R SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: $25$
OMB NO. 0651-00	011 (EXP. 4/94)
DO NOT DETAC	H THIS PORTION
MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON D.C.	20231
DUDLIG DUDDEN ACAGETING PAR THIS CAMBLE COVER SUCCE IS ESTIMATED TO AVERA	SE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED. INCLUDING TIME FOR

**PATENT** 

BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0651-0011), WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND COMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND

'O:UNILEVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP COMPANY: 700 SYLVAN AVENUE

02/13/2007 12:30 FAX 12018842400

UNILEVER PATENT DEPT → PTO ASSIGNMENT S 2002

02/13/2007

UNDO 334-00 (35-7-32-40)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradematics: Piesse (	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE6):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECE(VING PARTY(IES): NAME: Conopco, Inc. d/b/a UNILEVER
DENNIS IRWIN STEIGER	STREET ADDRESS: 700 Sylven Avenue, C-2
CLAUDIA BUGNI	
BERND JANSING	Citt's Citigramond Cities 91/1122 114
RICHARD WILLIAM SEYMOUR	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?
ADRIAN BARCLAY CARDEN IAN PETER WHATLEY	YES [] NO [XX]
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES [ ] NO [XX]	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  [XX] ASSIGNMENT [ ] SECURITY AGREEMENT [ ] MERITALE DECEMBER 5, 2006; DECEMBER 20, 2006; DECEMBER	GER [] CHANGE OF NAME [] OTHER MIDER 12, 2008; JANUARY 15, 2007
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(8): 29/269,58	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLI	CATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(8): 29/268,586	B, PATENT NO.(\$)
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [ ] YES DOG NO	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENC UNILEVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, 700 SYLV.	E CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: AN AVENUE - C-2 SOUTH, ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY 07632
8. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:	1
7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [ ] ENGLOSED (XX) ANY DEFICIENCY OR OVERPAYMENT SHOULD BE CHARGED	POC AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OR CREDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.
6. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 12-1155 (Duplicate copy of thi	e page is attached for payment by deposit account)
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING I A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. I FURTHER CERTIFY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.	NFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE
ALAN A. BORNSTEIN, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT(S) REGISTRATION NO. 40,918	13 Feb 2007
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COV	ER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 22
OMB NO. 0951-	2011 (EXP. 4/94)
DO NOT DETAC	CH THIS PORTION
WAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO CONNISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON D.	L EVEL
PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THEY SAMPLE COVER SHEET IN SETTIMATED TO AVER REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND COMPLETING A RETIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFORMATION BY BUDGET, PAPURMORIK REDUCTION PROJECT (0861-091), WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	age above 20 minutes for excuments to BE recorded, including time for ND reviewing the sample coversneet. Send comments regarding this burden etqus, paybook, warnington, D.C. 20231 and to the office of management and

PAGE 2/22 \* RCVD AT 2/13/2007 11:30:44 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 \* DNIS:2730140 \* CSID:12018942400 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-44

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Dennis Irwin STEIGER**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 Lanesville Road, New Milford, Connecticut 06776; **Claudia BUGNI**, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua São Sebastião, 1101, Vinhedo SP, Brazil; **Bernd JANSING**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Beim Kloster Dohren 62 B, 21614 Buxtehude, Germany; **Richard William SEYMOUR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Penhow Castle, Penhow, Gwent Wales NP26 3AD, Great Britain; **Adrian Barclay CAROEN**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 80 Nevile Avenue, Hove East, Sussex BN3 7NA, Great Britain; and, **Ian Peter WHATLEY**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Flat 4 98 Friars Avenue, Putney Vale, London SW15 3DU, Great Britain, invented certain improvements in

### BOX

(bearing At	torne	ey's Docket Number DM6214 (V) which is found:
(a)		In U.S. patent application executed on
(b)	X	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
	U.S	S. application Serial No. <u>29/269, 585</u> filed on <u><i>Aet.</i>, 4, 2006</u> .
(c)		International Application No. PCT/

AND WHEREAS, **CONOPCO**, **INC.**, **d/b/a UNILEVER**, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States

Unilever Assignment.doc

interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{5}{4}$  day of where  $\frac{1}{4}$ , 2006.

STATE OF Connectionty COUNTY OF FAIRS + 1d)

Dennis Irwin STEIGER

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>Deecanher</u>, 2006 before me came DENNIS IRWIN STEIGER to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Unilever Assignment.doc

UNUS#06-0232-0T/US CASE # DM6214(V) MICHELLE STELLA Notary Public STATE OF CONNECTICUT COMM. EXP. 07-91-07 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this of , 2006. STATE OF (Seal) COUNTY OF Claudia BUGNI On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006 before me came CLAUDIA BUGNI to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. Notary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006. STATE OF (Seal) COUNTY OF Bernd JANSING On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006 before me came BERND JANSING to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Unilever Appignment.doc

Omilever Applgnment.doc

UNUS#06-0232-OT/US CASE # DM6214(V)

		Notary	Public				
IN WITNESS		have hereunto	set my	hand and	seal	this	day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Richai	d William	SEYMOUR		(Seal)	
SEYMOUR to	me known to	, 200 be the individua owledged that he/	ıl describe	ed in and	who e	RD WILL xecuted	IAM the
		Notary	Public			<u></u>	
IN WITNESS of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	have hereunto	set my	hand and	seal	this	day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Adrian	Barclay C	AROEN	(	(Seal)	
		, 200 ne individual desc that he/she execu			ADRIAN cuted t	N BARCI he foreg	LAY oing

-4 of- 5

	UNUS#06-0232-OT/US CASE # DM6214(V)
	Notary Public
	·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of, 2006.	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	lan Peter WHATLEY
	, 2006 before me came IAN PETER WHATLEY scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, cuted the same.
	Notary Public

Unilever Basignmenr.doc

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dennis Irwin STEIGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 Lanesville Road, New Milford, Connecticut 06776; Claudia BUGNI, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua São Sebastião, 1101, Vinhedo SP, Brazil; Bernd JANSING, a citizen of Germany, residing at Beim Kloster Dohren 62 B, 21614 Buxtehude, Germany; Richard William SEYMOUR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Penhow Castle, Penhow, Gwent Wales NP26 3AD, Great Britain; Adrian Barclay CAROEN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 80 Nevile Avenue, Hove East, Sussex BN3 7NA, Great Britain; and, Ian Peter WHATLEY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Flat 4 98 Friars Avenue, Putney Vale, London SW15 3DU, Great Britain, invented certain improvements in

#### BOX

(bearing A	ttorne	ey's Docket Number DM6214 (V) which is found:
(a)		In U.S. patent application executed on
(b)	X	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
	U.S	i. application Serial No. <u>39/369, 585</u> filed on <u>Nec. 4, 2006</u> .
(c)		International Application No. PCT/

AND WHEREAS, **CONOPCO**, **INC.**, **d/b/a UNILEVER**, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States

Unilever Assignment.doc

and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

	WHEREOF, 1 have , 2006.	hereunto set my ha	nd and seal this day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Dennis Irwin STEIG	(Seal) ER
STEIGER to m	e known to be the indi-		me came DENNIS IRWIN who executed the foregoing
Unilever Assignment.doc			

# **Notary Public**

		WHEREOF , 2000		ave hereunto	set my	hand	and se	al this	day
	ATE OF OUNTY OF		)	Claud	ia BUGNI	deg	. S.	2-(864) O	<del>گ</del> لر .
	known to b	e the individ	dual de	, 200 scribed in and ecuted the san	who exec				
				Notary	Public				_
IN of		WHEREOI , 200		ave hereunto	set my	hand	and se	eal this	day
	ATE OF OUNTY OF		)	Berno	JANSING	3		(Seal)	
	known to b	e the individ	dual de	, 200 scribed in and ecuted the san	who exe	me can cuted th	ne BERN ne forego	ND JANS oing instr	SING to rument
Unil=	ver Assignmunt.doc			Notary	Public			_	_

-3 of- 5



execution date for Claudia Bugni

of, 20		nto set my hand	and seal this day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	chard William SEYM	(Seal)
On this day on this day on this day on the second sec	n to be the indiv	idual described in	
		:	•
	No	ary Public	
		;	
IN WITNESS WHEREO		into set my hand	and seal this day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) Ac	rian Barclay CAROE	(Seal)
On this day of CAROEN to me known to instrument, and acknowle	) be the individual (	described in and who	ame ADRIAN BARCLAY c executed the foregoing
	No	ary Public	
Unilavar Assignment.doc			

-4 of -5

of		e nereunto set my nand and	ı seal tris day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	lan Peter WHATLEY	(Seal)
On thisto me known to be and acknowledged	the individual desc	, 2006 before me came IAN cribed in and who executed the forted the same.	PETER WHATLEY pregoing instrument,
		Notary Public	

Unileved Assignment.doc

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Dennis Irwin STEIGER**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 Lanesville Road, New Milford, Connecticut 06776; **Claudia BUGNI**, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua São Sebastião, 1101, Vinhedo SP, Brazil; **Bernd JANSING**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Beim Kloster Dohren 62 B, 21614 Buxtehude, Germany; **Richard William SEYMOUR**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Penhow Castle, Penhow, Gwent Wales NP26 3AD, Great Britain; **Adrian Barclay CAROEN**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 80 Nevile Avenue, Hove East, Sussex BN3 7NA, Great Britain; and, **Ian Peter WHATLEY**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Flat 4 98 Friars Avenue, Putney Vale, London SW15 3DU, Great Britain, invented certain improvements in

## BOX

(bearing At	ttorn	ey's Docket Number DM6214 (V) which is found:
(a)		In U.S. patent application executed on
(b)	X	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
•	U.S	S. application Serial No. <u>29/269, 585</u> filed on <u>Alec. 4, 2006</u> .
(c)	□	International Application No. PCT/
ΑΝΓ	) W	HEREAS CONOPCO INC. d/b/a UNILEVER a corporation of New

AND WHEREAS, **CONOPCO**, **INC.**, **d/b/a UNILEVER**, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States

Unileves Apsignment.doc

and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS of	WHEREOF, I have , 2006.	hereunto set	my	hand	and	seal	this	day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Dennis Irw	in STI	EIGER			(Seal)	
STEIGER to me	day of e known to be the indiv acknowledged that he	idual describe/	d in a	nd who				
Unllower Assignment.Joč		Notary Pub	ic					<b>u.</b> .

-2 of -5

IN WITNESS WHÉREOF, I have hereunto set my l of, 2006.	hand and seal this day
STATE OF ) Claudia BUGNI	(Seal)
On this day of, 2006 before me known to be the individual described in and who executed and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	ne came CLAUDIA BUGNI to uted the foregoing instrument,
Notary Public	<u></u> .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my lof \( 12 \alpha \lambda \lam	
On this 12 day of December, 2006 before more known to be the individual described in and who executed and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	e came BERND JANSING to uted the foregoing instrument,
Notary Public Notary Public	· 

		WHEREOF, , 2006.		have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	day
	ATE OF UNTY OF		)		Richar	d Wi	lliam	SEYN	IOUR		(Seal	)
SE fore	On this YMOUR to egoing instru	day of _ me known i iment, and ac	to kno	be the	, 200 e individua ed that he/	6 be I de: she e	fore scribe execu	me ca ed in uted the	me R and v e sam	ICHAI who e e.	RD W execu	/ILLIAM ted the
					Notary	Publi	C					、
		WHEREOF, , 2006.				set	my	hand	and	seal	this	day
	ATE OF UNTY OF		)		Adrian	Barc	lay C	AROE	N		(Seal	)
	ROEN to m	day of _ e known to be l acknowledge	th:	e indiv	/idual desc	ribed	l in a	nd who	ame A o exec	DRIA cuted	N BA	RCLAY regoing
					Notary	Publi	С					
Unile:	rer Asoiqnment.doc											

of _	/ITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2006.		hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this _	day
STAT COUN	E OF NTY OF		)	lan Pe	ter WI	HAT	LEY			(Seal)	
	known to	day of be the individual ged that he/si	dual desc	cribed in an	d who	e me	came	IAN I	PETE	R WHA g instru	\TLEY ument
				Notary	Public	,					_

Unilovo: Asslanment.doc

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dennis Irwin STEIGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 Lanesville Road, New Milford, Connecticut 06776; Claudia BUGNI, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua São Sebastião, 1101, Vinhedo SP, Brazil; Bernd JANSING, a citizen of Germany, residing at Beim Kloster Dohren 62 B, 21614 Buxtehude, Germany; Richard William SEYMOUR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Penhow Castle, Penhow, Gwent Wales NP26 3AD; Adrian Barclay CAROEN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 80 Nevile Avenue, Hove East, Sussex BN3 7NA; and, lan Peter WHATLEY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Flat 4 98 Friars Avenue, Putney Vale, London SW15 3DU, invented certain improvements in

## BOX

beari	ng At	torn	ey's Docket Number Divi62 (4 (V) which is found.
	(a)		In U.S. patent application executed on
	(b)	Ø	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
		U.S	6. application Serial No. <u>29/269,585</u> filed on <u>Sec. 4, 2006</u> .
	(c)		International Application No. PCT/

AND WHEREAS, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States

-1 of -5

Unilever Assignment.doc

and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said, **CONOPCO**, **INC.**, **d/b/a UNILEVER**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said, CONOPCO, INC., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I have   _, 2006.	hereunto set	my hand	and sea	l thisday
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Dennis Irwit	STEIGER	<del></del> _	_(Seal)
On this STEIGER to me kno instrument, and ack	day of own to be the indivinowledged that he/	, 2006 idual described she executed t	before med what the same.	e came Di lo executed	ENNIS IRWIN the foregoing
		Notary Pub	 lic		<del></del>
Unilever Addignment-doc					

-2 of- 5

Unilover Assignment.dee

UNUS#06-0232-OT/US CASE # DM6214(V)

IN WITNESS of	WHEREOF, I , 2006.	have hereunto	set my hand	i and seal	this day
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)	Claudi	a BUGNI	. <u>-</u>	_(Seal)
me known to t	day of be the individual o ged that he/she e	iescribed in and	wno executed	ame CLAUE the foregoir	DIA BUGNI to ng instrument,
		Notary l	Public	•	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I , 2006.	have hereunto	set my hand	d and seal	this day
STATE OF COUNTY OF		Bernd	JANSING		_(Seal)
	day of be the individual d ged that he/she e			ame BERND the foregoir	JANSING to ng instrument,
,		Notary I	- Dublic		

-3 of- 5

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of January., 2006. STATE OF Wated (maden) COUNTY OF London)	hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day  Richard William SEYMOUR  (Seal)
	DIELLA DID VANILLIAM

On this 15th day of January, 2006 before me came RICHARD WILLIAM SEYMOUR to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, knowing clarified him by the sentent perfect 16.094419451 valid until 06.09-2014

Notary Public of 130 King Area Louden in 100 k England

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of 39 and 2006.

STATE OF Guited Kundon)
COUNTY OF London)

Adrian Barclay CAROEN (Seal)

On this 13h day of January, 2006 before me came ADRIAN BARCLAY CAROEN to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, how no calculated him by the same of th

Notary Public Y 130 King Street London WO OQL England

in the the

Unilever Assignment.doo

-4 of - 5

K & S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this/5\_day

of January, 2006. STATE OF Linted Knighty) COUNTY OF London)

parter passport No 029700960 valid uncl 18-01-2008

Notary Public of 130 King

London W6 1004 tola